507673557 01/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7720696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAVER CORPORATION	01/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVER FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	NAVER 1784, 95, JEONGJAIL-RO, BUNDANG-GU,
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10311523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13123600080

Email: kmckenzie@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREER BURNS & CRAIN LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5624.123282
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. JOE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/B. Joe Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507673557 REEL: 062251 FRAME: 0964

5624.123282

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60606

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVER CORPORATION, a Korean corporation, whose address is

Greenfactory, 6, Buljeong-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 13561, Republic of Korea,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,311,523, issued June 4, 2019

(hereinafter "said Patent").

WHEREAS, NAVER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, NAVER 1784, 95, Jeongjail-ro,

Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13561, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter: "ASSIGNEE"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under said Patent

and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1,00) paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby

sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S interest in the invention, and said

Patent, and any reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use

and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives,

to the end of the term or terms for which any patent on said patent application has been granted

or reissued.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all reissues of the Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the interest

PATENT

REEL: 062251 FRAME: 0965

conveyed herein, and hereby covenants that it ha	as the full right to convey the interest herein
assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not e	execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NAVE	R CORPORATION has caused this Patent
Assignment to be executed by its duly aut	horized officer on this day of
	NAVER CORPORATION
Date: $2022 - (2 - 2^{h})$ By:	<u> </u>
Date by.	Name: // prino Lee
	Title: Concol Mouser
	Cities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF NAVER I	FINANCIAL CORPORATION has caused this
Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly	,
January 2023.	,
	NAVER FINANCIAL CORPORATION
n . 1000 - 12 - 21	
Date: 2022-12-21 By:	
	Name: Kyueun Suh
	To local proposit
	Title: legal managet

PATENT REEL: 062251 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 01/02/2023